79395 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, TI	
an undivided 50/275 interest	
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration here: & PATRICIA J. ABEL, husband and wife	hereinafter called
assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, h	ay unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and ereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap- and State of Oregon described as follows to wit:
pertaining, situated in the County of	and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO	AND MADE A PART HEREOF.
Έ Έ	2 N - N
-	and the set of the set
MOUNTAIN T	ITLE COMPANY
"This instrument will not allow use of the property described in	this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations.
Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring planning department to verify approved uses."	fee tille to the property should check with the appropriate city or county
	antee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with grantor is lawfully seized in tee simple of the above gra of record and apparent upon the land, i	said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that nted premises, free from all encumprances EXCEPT those
of record and apparent upon the land, 1	I any, as of the date of this deed, and that
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premis and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those c	ses and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims claiming under the above described encumbrances.
The true and actual consideration paid for this	transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$
the whole part of the xon wine and an x inchants and in the XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	RELIGING THE SINGULAR INCLUDES THE PLURAL AND ALL PROVIDED IN THE PLURAL AND
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof a	apply equally to corporations and to individuals.
	ed and seal affixed by its officers, duly puthorized thereto by
order of its board of directors.	· Aperila phot
(If executed by a corporation, effix corporate seal)	Jack Randbil Campbell III
County of WASHINGTON } **	ATE OF OREGON, County of
SEPTEMBER 1 , 19.87	Personally appeared and who, being duly sworn,
Personally appeared the above named	b for filmself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the
	secretary of, a-corporation,
ment to be his	d that the seal allixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- It of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of
	em acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me:
SEAU B Notage Rublic for Oregon	(OFFICLAL SEAL)
My References: My	y commission expires:
Jack Randell Campbell III	STATE OF OREGON,
2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2	County of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Dennis C. Abel & Patricia J. Abel	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
<u>3486</u> Califoga Rd. Santa Rosa CA 95404	at day of 19, at o'clockM., and recorded
GRANTETS NAME AND ADDRES	FOR FOR FUE (main book
Grantee	RECORDER'S US file/reel number
NAME, ADDRESS, 21P	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Until & change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.	
Grantee	Recording Officer By Deputy
MANE, ADDRESS, ZIP	

## DESCRIPTION SHEET

## PARCEL ONE

All that portion of the El/2 of the SWl/4 of the NEl/4 of Section 28, Township 34 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, lying North of the Chiloquin to Sprague River Highway.

All that portion of the El/2 of the NEl/4 of Section 28 lying South and West of Sprague River and North of the Chiloquin to Sprague River Highway and that portion of the SWI/4 of the NWI/4 of Section 27 lying Southwest of Sprague River, all in Township 34 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South bank of Sprague River at the intersection of the West line of the E1/2 of the NE1/4 of Section 28, Township 34 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, from which the Northwest corner of said E1/2 of said NE1/4 bears North 0 degrees 57' 44" East 1088.75 feet distant; thence along the south and West bank of Sprague River South 58 degrees 13' 40" East 66.68 feet; thence South 73 degrees 27 1/2' East 80.0 feet; thence South 88 degrees 53 1/2' East 182.00 feet; thence North 31 degrees 40' East 206.93 feet; thence North 72 degrees 49' 50" East 53.28 feet; thence South 60 degrees 16' 20" East 54.55 feet; thence South 10 degrees 31 1/2' East 164.19 feet; thence South 18 degrees 01 1/2' East 225.00 feet; thence South 53 degrees 48' East 138.56 feet; thence North 67 degrees 11' 40" East 229.47 feet; thence North 27 degrees 24' 20" East 111.15 feet; thence East 100.0 feet; thence South 48 degrees 43 1/2' East 279.26 feet; thence South 18 degrees 36' West 417.39 feet; thence South 0 degrees 14' West 229.47 feet; thence South 17 degrees 12' East 324.00 feet; thence south 36 degrees 03 1/2' East 402.9 feet, more or less to the South line of the NW1/4 of Section 27 at a point approximately 180.0 feet East of the quarter corner common to Sections 27 and 28; thence west along the quarter section lines of Sections 27 and 28, 412 feet more or less to the Northeast line of the Chiloquin to Sprague River Highway; thence Northwesterly along the said Northeasterly line to the West line of the said El/2 of the NE1/4 of Section 28; thence North along the said West line of the said El/2 of the NE1/4 of said Section 28 to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH: That parcel of land described as the NW1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 28, Township 34 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, SAVING AND EXCEPTING therefrom the following:

Beginning at an iron pin on the North line of Section 28, Township 34 south, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, 230.0 feet West of the iron pipe marking the Northeast corner of the NW1/4 of the NE1/4 of said section, thence South 3 degrees 21 1/2' West 589.77 feet; thence South 86 degrees 38 1/2' East 63.8 feet to an iron pin on the bank of Sprague River; thence along Sprague River South 15 degrees 28' 50" West 174.86 feet; thence South 18 degrees 17 1/2' East 246.05 feet; thence South 58 degrees 13' 40" East 178.44 feet; more or less to the East line of said NW1/4 of the NE1/4; thence North 0 degrees 57' 44" East along said East line, 1088.75 feet; thence West 230.00 feet to the point of beginning.

## PARCEL TWO

A tract of land situated in the N1/2 NE1/4 of Section 28 and the SE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 21, in Township 34 South, Range 8, East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a one inch iron pipe on the Northeast corner of the NW1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 28; thence West along the North line of said Section 28, a distance of 229.64 feet to a one-half inch iron pin; thence South 03 degrees 13' 28" West, a distance of 589.34 feet to a one-half inch iron pin; thence South 86 degrees 45' 40" East, a distance of 63.45 feet to a one-half inch iron pin on the left bank of Sprague River; thence following the left bank of Sprague River the following courses and distances: North 39 degrees 19' 30" East, 93.63 feet; North 47 degrees 33' 20" East, 108.49 feet; North 63 degrees 47' 30" East, 419.70 feet; North 83 degrees 21' 40" East 125.30 feet; North 79 degrees 14' 00" East, 131.22 feet; North 89 degrees 23' 50" East, 102.27 feet; North 30 degrees 55' 50" East 87.80 feet; North 10 degrees 41' 10" East 205.69 feet; North 22 degrees 06' 40" West, 130.62 feet; North 46 degrees 22' 00" West, 111.35 feet; North 74 degrees 38' 40" West, 135.89 feet; North 59 degrees 48' 50" West, 125.44 feet; north 72 degrees 40' 40" West, 145.17 feet; South 61 degrees 48' 20" West 94.89 feet; South 16 degrees 33' 10" West, 307.42 feet; and thence South 53 degrees 12' 04" West, a distance of 95.37 feet to the point of beginning.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	Mountain Title Company	the	day
of <u>September</u> A.D., 19		and duly recorded in Vol	<u>M87</u> ,
of	Deeds on Page	<u>16891</u>	01
	Evelyn Blenn	1, County Clerk	th
FEE \$18.00	By	<u></u>	<u> </u>